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Branstad leads for reelection

Raleigh, N.C. — In a state that once again went blue in the recent 2012 election, the
upcoming 2014 election isn’t looking to be the same. Most lowa voters prefer their
Republican incumbent to the Democratic contenders hitting the lowa political stage.

Republican Governor Terry Branstad holds a 45% approval rating which beats every
other possible Democratic candidate’s rating except for current Secretary of Agriculture,
Democrat Tom Vilsack, who holds a 51% favorability rating. When asked whether they
would vote for Branstad or Vilsack for Governor in 2014, voters chose Branstad by one
point, 47-46.

Bruce Braley, Chet Culver, Jack Hatch, Dave Loebsack, and Tyler Olson, the other
Democratic potential contenders, did not come as close to beating Branstad who took a
lead over them ranging from 6-16 points.

“Terry Branstad looks like a pretty clear favorite for reelection at this point,” said Dean
Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “He starts out with a substantial lead unless
Tom Vilsack decides he wants to run against him.”

Long-serving Democratic Senator Tom Harkin, who recently announced he will not be
seeking re-election next year, and his Republican cohort, Charles Grassley, have close
approval ratings of 46% and 49%, respectively. In the coming months, lowa voters will
have to decide which Senate potentials have the ability to competitively run for his seat.

Looking into the lowa Secretary of State race in 2014, two contenders have risen to the
playing field: Brad Anderson and Matt Schultz. Democrat Brad Anderson, who ran
President Obama’s campaign efforts in lowa, has a 5% favorability rating with 89% of
voters unsure of him. His contender, who is the incumbent Secretary of State, Republican
Matt Schultz, fairs better with 12% but a high percentage of lowa voters (72%) also have
an unsure opinion of him. When stacked against each other, lowa voters are pretty
equally divided between the two with 33% favoring Anderson, 31% favoring Schultz,
and 36% unsure of either candidate.

PPP surveyed 846 lowa voters from February 1st to 3rd. The margin of error is +/-%.
This poll was not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political organization. PPP
surveys are conducted through automated telephone interviews.
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lowa Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Terry Branstad’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 45%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 44%
NOLSUIE ... 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bruce Braley?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 29%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 24%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 48%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chet Culver?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 34%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 46%
NOE SUIME e, 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jack Hatch?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 11%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 19%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 70%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Dave Loebsack?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 30%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 26%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 44%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tyler Olson?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiiiiee 8%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 14%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 78%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Vilsack?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 51%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 36%
NOE SUIME e, 13%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Terry Branstad and Democrat
Bruce Braley, who would you vote for?

Terry Branstad ..........cccooiiiiiiieeiinieeeeeeee 47%
Bruce Braley .........ooccueieiiiiiiiiiiee e 41%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Terry Branstad and Democrat Chet
Culver, who would you vote for?

Terry Branstad .........coocoeveeviiieeiniiieciieee e 50%
Chet CUIVET ..o 40%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 10%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Terry Branstad and Democrat Jack
Hatch, who would you vote for?

Terry Branstad .........cooveeveeveeeeeeesereeeeeenenne 48%
JaCK HAtCN ...uvvviviiiiiiiii e 33%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 19%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Terry Branstad and Democrat Dave
Loebsack, who would you vote for?

Terry Branstad .........ccccooviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeee 48%

Dave Loebsack........ccccooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 38%

NOE SUME c.vveeee e, 14%
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Q12 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Terry Branstad and Democrat Tyler
Olson, who would you vote for?

Terry Branstad ..o 47%
TYIEr OISON. ... 31%
NOE SUIE ... 22%

Q13 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Terry Branstad and Democrat Tom
Vilsack, who would you vote for?

Terry Branstad .........coocoeveevviieeiniiiee e, 47%
TOM VilISACK.......uueeiiiiiiiiie e, 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 8%

Q14 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Charles Grassley’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 49%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 32%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 18%

Q15 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Tom
Harkin’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 46%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eviieiiiiee et 38%
NOE SUIE ... 16%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Brad Anderson?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiic 5%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 7%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 89%

Q17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Matt Schultz?

Favorable......ccoooovviveiieie 12%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieee e 16%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeeee e, 2%
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Q18 If the candidates for Secretary of State in 2014
were Democrat Brad Anderson and Republican
Matt Schultz, who would you vote for?

Brad ANErsoN ..........ccceeeeeeiiieeiiieee e 33%
Matt SChURZ ......coeeeeeieeeeeeeecee e 31%
NOE SUME e, 36%

Q19 Do you think same-sex marriage should be
legal or illegal?

LEGA! e 46%
THEGAL .o 43%
NOE SUI .o 11%

Q20 Has the legalization of gay marriage in lowa
had a positive or negative impact on your life,
or has it not had any impact at all?

Positive Impact.............eceveeiiiiiieeee. 16%
Negative impact..........cccceeeeiiiiiiiieiee e 24%
No impact at all...........ceeeeiiiiiiee, 60%
Q21 Would you support or oppose banning assault
weapons?
SUPPOIT et 50%
OPPOSE ..ottt 39%
NOE SUIE .. 10%

Q22 Would you support or oppose Congress
passing stricter gun laws?

SUPPOIT .ot 50%
OPPOSE ..oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeee et 40%
NOLSUIE ... 9%

Q23 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the National Rifle Association?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 40%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiieec e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieeee e, 17%
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Q24 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........veveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeessrsans 50%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiceiee e 45%
Someone else/Don't remember ..............o...... 6%

Q25 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 12%
Somewhat ieral .............cocooveeveeerererereen, 17%
MOGEIALE. ......cvoveeereceeeee e 31%
Somewhat CONSErVative..............cocoveveerenenn. 19%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccceveviveeeeeeeesiiiivnneennns 20%
Q26 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man.......oo 47%
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Q27 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 40%

Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 33%

Independent/Other ..., 27%
Q28 If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHIEE oo 93%

Other. ..o 7%

Q29 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 oot 15%
3010 45 .ot 22%
BB 10 65 enenns 43%
Older than 65........cooovviiiieeie s 20%
(| | B
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Branstad Approval Braley Favorability
Approve | 45% 19% 75% 42% Favorable [ 29% 49% 7% 20%
Disapprove |44% 71% 15% 40% Unfavorable [ 24% 12% 36% 27%
Not sure [11% 10% 11% 18% Not sure |48%  38% 57% 53%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Culver Favorability Hatch Favorability
Favorable | 34% 58% 8% 13% Favorable | 11% 18% 4% %
Unfavorable | 46% 22% 73% 52% Unfavorable | 19% 18% 20% 22%
Not sure |20%  20% 19% 35% Not sure | 70% 64% 76% 70%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Loebsack Olson Favorability
Favorability Favorable| 8%  10% 5% 8%
Favorable | 30% 49% 10% 26% Unfavorable [ 14% 16% 12% 17%
Unfavorable | 26% 12% 40% 38% Not sure | 78% 74% 83% 75%
Not sure |44% 39% 50% 36%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Vilsack Favorability Branstad/Braley
Favorable [ 51% 81% 17% 50% Terry Branstad | 47% 12% 86% 60%
Unfavorable | 36% 11% 67% 22% Bruce Braley |41% 75% 6% 20%
Not sure | 13% 8% 16% 28% Not sure [11% 13% 8% 19%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Branstad/Culver Branstad/Hatch
Terry Branstad | 50% 15% 91% 50% Terry Branstad | 48% 15% 85% 45%
Chet Culver [ 40% 73% 5% 27% Jack Hatch [33% 59% 4% 29%
Not sure | 10% 13% 5% 24% Not sure | 19% 26% 10% 27%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Branstad/Loebsack Branstad/Olson
Terry Branstad | 48% 13% 88% 51% Terry Branstad | 47% 12% 86% 50%
Dave Loebsack |38% 70% 4% 21% Tyler Olson | 31% 57% 3% 18%
Not sure |14% 18% 8% 28% Not sure [22% 30% 11% 32%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Branstad/Vilsack Grassley Approval
Terry Branstad |47% 11% 88% 45% Approve | 49% 29% 73% 41%
Tom Vilsack |46% 82% 6% 35% Disapprove [32% 51% 10% 41%
Not sure | 8% 8% 6% 20% Not sure [18% 20% 17% 18%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Harkin Approval Anderson
Approve |46%  73%  17% 32% Favorability
Disapprove |38%  11%  66% 50% Favorable| 5% 5% 4% 5%
Not sure | 16% 15% 17% 18% Unfavorable [ 7% 6% 6% 27%
Not sure | 89% 89% 90% 68%
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Schultz Favorability Anderson/Schultz
Favorable [ 12% 6% 17% 13% SOs

9 60% 4% 22%

Unfavorable | 16% 21% % 42% Brad Anderson | 33% ? ? ’

9 6% 61% 19%

Notsure|72%  72%  76% 44% Matt Schultz | 31% o 0 b

Not sure | 36% 34% 35% 59%

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Same-sex Marriage Legal Gay Marriage:
Legal/lllegal Pos/Neg/No Im pact
Legal |46% 75%  11% 46% on Your Life

iti i 0, 0, 0, 0,
llegal | 43% 16% 76% 33% Positive impact | 16% 26% 3% 22%

i i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 11% 9% 12% 21% Negative impact | 24% 5% 47% 20%
No im pact at all [ 60% 69% 50% 59%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Assault Weapons Stricter Gun Laws
Ban Support|50%  81% 17% 33%
0, 0, 0, 0,
Support|50%  76% 23% 34% Oppose |40% 11% 73% 48%
9 15% 66% 50%
Oppose | 39% ° ° ° Notsure| 9% 8%  10% 18%
Not sure | 10% 8% 12% 17%
2012 Vote Ideology
. | Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Barack Mitt|Someone else/Don’t Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Base |Obama|Romney remember Branstad Approval
NRA Favorability Approve |45%  17% 21% 38% 64% %
Favorable | 40% 11% 73% 39% Disapprove (44%  78% 69% 48% 26% 13%
No 1% 6% 10% 14% 10% 11%
Unfavorable [43%  73%  11% 31% toure|ti® O® ° ° ’ ’
Not sure [17% 16% 16% 30%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Braley Favorability Culver Favorability
Favorable |29%  51% 52% 34% 12% 3% Favorable |34%  66% 59% 37% 13% 6%
Unfavorable |24%  19% 11% 17% 29% 43% Unfavorable |46%  22% 22% 37% 64% 79%
Not sure [48%  30% 37% 49% 60% 54% Not sure|20%  12% 19% 27% 22% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hatch Favorability Loebsack
Favorable |11%  15% 19% 13% 6% 3% Favorability
Unfavorable [19%  25% 17% 17% 20% 21% Favorable | 30%  43% 53% 36% 13% 1%
Not sure | 70%  61% 64% 70% 75% 76% Unfavorable | 26%  20% 6% 19% 37% 44%
Not sure [44%  36% 40% 45% 50% 45%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
aip
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Olson Favorability Vilsack Favorability
Favorable| 8% 11% 9% % % 5% Favorable |51%  82% 79% 60% 30% 12%
Unfavorable |14%  22% 14% 14% 11% 14% Unfavorable |36%  13% 13% 21% 53% 78%
Not sure [78%  66% 7% 79% 82% 80% Not sure [13% 5% 8% 19% 17% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Branstad/Braley Branstad/Culver
Terry Branstad [47%  13% 14% 34% 76% 92% Terry Branstad [50%  20% 14% 39% 76% 93%
Bruce Braley [41%  78% 75% 49% 13% 6% Chet Culver |40%  75% 2% 47% 13% 5%
Not sure | 11% 9% 11% 17% 12% 3% Not sure | 10% 5% 14% 14% 11% 2%

February 1-3, 20

survey of 846 lowa voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Branstad/Hatch Branstad/Loebsack
Terry Branstad [48%  15% 15% 36% 71% 91% Terry Branstad [48%  16% 13% 35% 75% 91%
Jack Hatch |33%  73% 56% 37% 12% 2% Dave Loebsack |38%  78% 71% 43% 10% 3%
Not sure [19%  11% 29% 27% 17% 7% Not sure [ 14% 6% 15% 21% 14% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Branstad/Olson Branstad/Vilsack
Terry Branstad [47%  17% 16% 32% 74% 90% Terry Branstad |47%  15% 12% 31% 75% 94%
Tyler Olson |31%  68% 56% 35% 9% 2% Tom Vilsack |46%  83% 81% 56% 17% 4%
Not sure |22%  15% 28% 33% 18% 7% Not sure | 8% 2% 7% 13% 8% 2%
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survey of 846 lowa voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Grassley Approval Harkin Approval
Approve [49%  30% 26% 42% 64% 78% Approve [46%  70% 77% 55% 22% 12%
Disapprove [32%  60% 52% 36% 14% 10% Disapprove |38% 11% 7% 26% 61% 78%
Not sure [18%  11% 21% 22% 22% 12% Not sure |16%  19% 16% 19% 17% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Anderson Schultz Favorability
Favorability Favorable [120  10% 6% 6% 12% 26%
Favorable| 5% 9% 3% 3% 5% A% Unfavorable [16%  24% 21% 21% 10% 4%
Unfavorable| 7%  10% 6% 11% 4% 3% Not sure |72 67% 73% 73% 78% 70%
Not sure |89%  81% 91% 86% 91% 92%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Anderson/Schultz Same-sex Marriage
SOs Legall/lllegal
Brad Anderson|33% 71% 61% 35% 7% 5% Legal |46% 87% 52% 22% 3%
Matt Schultz [31%  15% 6% 13% 44% 79% lllegal [43%  12% 33% 62% 91%
Not sure [36%  14% 33% 52% 49% 16% Not sure [11% 1% 9% 15% 17% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Legal Gay Marriage: Support/Oppose
Pos/Neg/No Im pact Assault Weapons
on Your Life Ban
Positive impact [16%  46% 25% 16% 2% - Support|50%  85% 78% 56% 35% 11%
Negative impact [ 24% 7% 8% 10% 32% 68% Oppose [39% 9% 12% 30% 57% 80%
No impact at all | 60%  47% 68% 74% 66% 32% Not sure [ 10% 6% 10% 14% 8% 8%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Support/Oppose NRA Favor ability
Stricter Gun Laws Favorable [40%  15% 12% 22% 61% 88%
0 0, 0 0 0/
Support|50%  81% 82% 5% 1% 13% Unfavorable |43%  78% 75% 50% 17% 7%
0/ 0, 0, )0/ 0
Oppose |40%  13% 1% 1% 59% 81% Not sure|17% 7% 13% 28% 22% 5%
Not sure | 9% 6% 7% 14% 10% 6%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Branstad Approval Braley Favorability
Approve 45% 40% 51% Favorable [ 29% 31% 26%
Disapprove | 44% 48% 40% Unfavorable | 24% 19% 29%
Not sure |11% 12% 9% Not sure | 48% 50% 45%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Hatch Favorability

Unfavorable

Not sure

Favorable | 11%

19%
70%

13%
16%
71%

9%
23%
68%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Culver Favorability
Favorable | 34% 38% 29%
Unfavorable | 46% 40% 53%
Not sure | 20% 23% 18%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Loebsack
Favorability
Favorable [ 30% 27% 33%
Unfavorable | 26% 22% 30%
Not sure | 44% 51% 37%

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Olson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

8%
14%
78%

8%
13%
80%

%
17%
76%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Vilsack Favorability
Favorable [ 51% 52% 49%
Unfavorable | 36% 33% 41%
Not sure | 13% 15% 10%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Branstad/Culver
Terry Branstad [ 50% 43% 58%
Chet Culver | 40% 47% 32%
Not sure | 10% 10% 10%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Branstad/Braley
Terry Branstad [47% 38% 58%
Bruce Braley [41% 48% 34%
Not sure | 11% 13% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Branstad/Hatch
Terry Branstad [ 48% 40% 57%
Jack Hatch | 33% 37% 28%
Not sure [19% 23% 15%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters
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Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Gender

Base |Woman| Man
Branstad/Loebsack

Terry Branstad [48% 40% 57%
Dave Loebsack | 38% 44% 31%
Not sure | 14% 16% 12%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Branstad/Vilsack

Terry Branstad
Tom Vilsack

Not sure

47% 38%
46% 52%
8% 10%

56%
39%
5%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Branstad/Olson
Terry Branstad [47% 39% 56%
Tyler Olson |31% 37% 25%
Not sure | 22% 24% 19%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Grassley Approval
Approve | 49% 48% 51%
Disapprove | 32% 32% 33%
Not sure [18% 20% 16%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Harkin Approval

Base

Gender

Wom an

Man

Anderson
Favorability

Unfavorable

Not sure

Favorable | 5%

7%
89%

3%
8%
90%

%
6%
87%

Approve |46% 51% 41%

Disapprove |38% 32% 44%

Not sure | 16% 17% 15%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Schultz Favorability

Favorable [ 12% 10% 13%
Unfavorable | 16% 12% 21%

Not sure | 72% 78% 67%

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Anderson/Schultz
SOS

Brad Anderson
Matt Schultz

Not sure

33%
31%
36%

37%
24%
38%

29%
38%
34%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Same-sex Marriage Legal Gay Marriage:
Legal/lllegal Pos/Neg/No Impact
Legal |46%  52% 38% on Your Life
iti i 0, 0, 0,
llegal | 43% 36%  52% Positive impact | 16% 18% 12%
i i 0, 0,
Not sure | 11% 120  10% Negative impact [ 24% 20% 29%
No im pact at all | 60% 62% 58%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Support/Oppose Support/Oppose
Assault Weapons Stricter Gun Laws
Ban Support|50%  57% 42%
0, 0, 0,
Support | 50% 60% 40% Oppose | 40% 31%  51%
0, 0, 0,
Oppose |39%  28%  52% Notsure| 9%  12% 7%
Not sure | 10% 12% 8%
February 1-3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 846 lowa voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
— Branstad Approval
NRA Favorability
45% 17% 7% 47%
Favorable | 40% 34%  46% Disapprove |44% 74% 13% 39%
Unfavorable | 43% 47% 39% Not sure [11% 9% 10% 14%
Not sure |17% 18% 15%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Culver Favorability

Braley Favorability
Favorable | 29% 50% 7% 26% Favorable [34% 60% 9% 25%
Unfavorable [ 24% 13% 38% 22% Unfavorable [46% 22% 74% 47%
Not sure | 48% 38% 56% 52% Not sure | 20% 18% 17% 28%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh

, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Hatch Favorability Loebsack
Favorable | 11% 17% 4% 10% Favorability

Unfavorable | 19% 19% 21% 18% Favorable | 30% 49% 12% 2%

Not sure | 70% 64% 75% 79% Unfavorable | 26% 13% 38% 28%

Not sure [44% 38% 50% 45%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Olson Favorability Vilsack Favorability

Favorable | 8% 9% 7% 6% Favorable [51% 81% 20% 45%
Unfavorable [ 14% 17% 10% 16% Unfavorable | 36% 11% 64% 38%

Not sure | 78% 74% 83% 78% Not sure [ 13% 8% 16% 17%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Party

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Branstad/Braley

Branstad/Culver

Terry Branstad [47% 14% 90% 44% Terry Branstad [ 50% 14% 92% 53%

Bruce Braley [41% 78% 5% 32% Chet Culver [40% 7% 5% 28%

Not sure | 11% 9% 4% 23% Not sure [ 10% 9% 3% 19%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Branstad/Hatch Branstad/Loebsack

Terry Branstad [ 48% 16% 88% 45% Terry Branstad | 48% 14% 88% 50%
Jack Hatch | 33% 63% 5% 23% Dave Loebsack |38% 73% 5% 26%
Not sure | 19% 21% 7% 32% Not sure | 14% 13% 7% 25%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs

Party

Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Branstad/Vilsack

Branstad/Olson
Terry Branstad [47% 14% 89% 44% Terry Branstad [47% 10% 91% 47%
Tyler Olson | 31% 62% 3% 20% Tom Vilsack | 46% 85% 5% 37%
Not sure | 22% 23% 8% 37% Not sure | 8% 5% 4% 16%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Grassley Approval Harkin Approval
Approve [49% 29% 75% 48% Approve |46% 75% 20% 36%
Disapprove | 32% 53% 9% 31% Disapprove | 38% 11% 64% 45%
Not sure | 18% 18% 16% 21% Not sure | 16% 14% 17% 20%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Party

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Base
Anderson Schultz Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 12% 6% 20% 9%
Favorable | 5% 3% % 4% Unfavorable [ 16% 21% 9% 18%
Unfavorable | 7% 8% 6% 6% Not sure | 7206 73% 71% 73%
Not sure | 89% 87% 89% 90%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Anderson/Schultz

Same-sex Marriage

SOSs Legal/lllegal
Brad Anderson |33% 66% 4% 21% Legal [46% 75% 12% 44%
Matt Schultz |31% 7% 65% 23% lllegal | 43% 15% 76% 44%
Not sure | 36% 27% 31% 56% Not sure [11% 10% 12% 12%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Legal Gay Marriage: Support/Oppose
Pos/Neg/No Impact Assault Weapons
on Your Life Ban
Positive impact [ 16% 29% 3% 12% Support [50% 81% 24% 40%
Negative impact | 24% 6% 49% 21% Oppose [39% 11% 63% 49%
No im pact at all | 60% 64% 48% 68% Not sure [ 10% 8% 12% 11%
Party Party

Base

Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Support/Oppose
Stricter Gun Laws

Support |50%

Oppose | 40%

Not sure | 9%

79% 20% 47%
11% 70% 44%
9% 10% 9%

NRA Favorability
Favorable [40%

Unfavorable | 43%

Not sure [17%

13% 73% 38%
74% 12% 38%
13% 15% 24%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Crosstabs

Base

Race

White [Other

Branstad Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

45%
44%
11%

45% 53%
44%  38%
11% 9%

Base

Race

White [Other

Culver Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34%
46%
20%

34% 26%
47%  39%
19% 35%

Race
Base |White |Other
Braley Favorability
Favorable |29% 29% 26%
Unfavorable | 24% 23% 36%
Not sure [48% 48% 37%
Race
Base |White |Other
Hatch Favorability
Favorable [11% 10% 17%

Unfavorable

Not sure

19%
70%

19% 28%
71% 55%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Unfavorable

26%

Race
Base |White |Other
Loebsack
Favorability
Favorable |30% 31% 27%

25% 35%

Race

Base [White |Other

Olson Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

8%
14%

7% 11%
13% 36%

Not sure (44% 44% 38%
Race
Base |White |Other

Vilsack Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

51%
36%
13%

52% 35%
35% 52%
13% 13%

Not sure |78% 80% 53%
Race
Base |White |Other
Branstad/Braley

Terry Branstad

Bruce Braley

Not sure

47%
41%
11%

47% 47%
42%  33%
11% 19%
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Crosstabs

Race
Base |White |Other
Branstad/Culver
Terry Branstad [50% 50% 53%

Base

Race

White [Other

Branstad/Hatch

Terry Branstad
Jack Hatch

Not sure

48%
33%
19%

48%  42%
32% 36%
19% 22%

Chet Culver |40% 41% 31%
Not sure [10% 9% 16%
Race
Base |White |Other
Branstad/Loebsack

Terry Branstad
Dave Loebsack

Not sure

48%
38%
14%

48%  49%
38% 39%
14% 12%

Base

Race

White [Other

Branstad/Olson

Terry Branstad

Tyler Olson

Not sure

47%
31%
22%

47%  49%
31% 25%
22% 26%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters
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Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Crosstabs

Base

Race

White [Other

Branstad/Vilsack

Terry Branstad [47%
Tom Vilsack [46%

Not sure | 8%

47%  46%
46%  45%
7% 9%

Race

Base [White |Other

Grassley Approval

Approve

Disapprove

49%
32%

49% 53%
32% 33%

Base

Race

White [Other

Harkin Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

46%
38%
16%

46%  45%
37% 46%
17% 8%

Not sure |18% 19% 14%

Race

Base [White |Other

Anderson
Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

5% 4% 13%
7% 6% 17%
89% 90% 71%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Unfavorable

Not sure

16%
2%

Race
Base |White |Other
Schultz Favorability
Favorable [12% 11% 15%

15% 30%
74%  55%

Base

Race

White [Other

Same-sex Marriage
Legal/lllegal

Legal
lllegal

Not sure

46%
43%
11%

45%  46%
44%  34%

10% 20%

Race
Base |White |Other
Anderson/Schultz
SOS
Brad Anderson |33% 34% 24%
Matt Schultz|31% 30% 43%
Not sure [36% 36% 33%
Race
Base |White |Other
Legal Gay Marriage:
Pos/Neg/No Impact
on Your Life
Positive impact [16% 15% 17%

Negative impact

No impact at all

24%
60%

24%  30%
61% 53%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race
Base |White |Other
Support/Oppose
Assault Weapons
Ban
Support|50% 52% 37%
Oppose [39% 39% 45%
Not sure |10% 9% 18%
Race
Base |White |Other
NRA Favorability
Favorable [40% 40% 42%
Unfavorable |43% 45% 29%
Not sure |17% 16% 30%

Race
Base |White |Other
Support/Oppose
Stricter Gun Laws
Support|50% 52% 33%
Oppose (40% 39% 51%
Not sure| 9% 9% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Branstad Approval
Approve [45% 44% 44% 44% 52%
Disapprove |44% 40% 46% 47% 38%
Not sure [11% 16% 10% 9% 10%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Braley Favorability Culver Favorability
Favorable [29% 30% 23% 30% 32% Favorable |34% 37% 32% 33% 34%
Unfavorable |24% 16% 27% 25% 23% Unfavorable [46% 37% 53% 48% 41%
Not sure |48% 53% 50% 45% 45% Not sure |20% 26% 15% 19% 25%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Hatch Favorability Loebsack
Favorable |11% 5% 6% 13%  15% Favorability
Unfavorable [19% 21% 21% 18%  20% Favorable |30% 23% 31% 31%  33%
Not sure | 70% 74% 73%  69% 64% Unfavorable |26% 16% 23% 28% 31%
Not sure |44% 60% 46% 41% 36%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Olson Favorability Vilsack Favorability
Favorable | 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% Favorable [51% 44% 56% 49% 54%
Unfavorable |14% 21% 15% 13% 13% Unfavorable [36% 30% 30% 41% 39%
Not sure |78% 72% 76% 81% 79% Not sure |13% 26% 14% 11% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Branstad/Braley Branstad/Culver
Terry Branstad [47% 47% 45% 47% 51% Terry Branstad [50% 49% 48% 50% 54%
Bruce Braley [41% 47% 39% 42% 39% Chet Culver |40% 44% 42% 38% 39%
Not sure|11% 7% 17% 10% 10% Not sure |[10% 7% 10% 12% 7%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Branstad/Hatch Branstad/Loebsack
Terry Branstad [48% 42% 46% 48% 55% Terry Branstad [48% 44% 47% 48% 54%
Jack Hatch |33% 44% 34% 33% 22% Dave Loebsack [38% 44% 39% 39% 31%
Not sure |19% 14% 20% 19% 23% Not sure |14% 12% 15% 14% 15%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Branstad/Olson Branstad/Vilsack
Terry Branstad [47% 44% 44% 47% 53% Terry Branstad [47% 47% 43% 47% 51%
Tyler Olson [31% 42% 34% 29% 24% Tom Vilsack |46% 51% 47% 44% 44%
Not sure [22% 14% 22% 24% 23% Not sure| 8% 2% 10% 9% 6%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Grassley Approval Harkin Approval
Approve [49% 29% 52% 52% 54% Approve [46% 35% 51% 48% 44%
Disapprove [32% 29% 30% 36% 31% Disapprove |38% 28% 31% 41% 45%
Not sure |18% 41% 19% 12% 15% Not sure |16% 38% 18% 11% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Anderson Schultz Favorability
Favorability Favorable |12% 17% 8% 11%  13%
Favorable| 5%  11% % 2% 3% Unfavorable |16% 20% 19% 16% 11%
Unfavorable | 7% 16% 7% 6% 4% Not sure|72% 63% 73% 73%  76%
Not sure |89% 74% 86% 92% 93%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Anderson/Schultz Same-sex Marriage
SOS Legal/lllegal
Brad Anderson [33% 39% 34% 32% 31% Legal |46% 59% 48% 47% 33%
Matt Schultz|31% 27% 29% 30% 36% lllegal |43% 26% 42% 43% 56%
Not sure |36% 33% 38% 38% 34% Not sure [11% 15% 10% 10% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Legal Gay Marriage: Support/Oppose
Pos/Neg/No Impact Assault Weapons
on Your Life Ban
Positive impact [16% 35% 17% 13% 7% Support [50% 50% 41% 55% 52%
Negative impact [24% 15% 25% 25% 28% Oppose [39% 35% 48% 40% 33%
No impact at all |60% 50% 58% 61% 65% Not sure |10% 15% 12% 6% 15%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose NRA Favorability
Stricter Gun Laws Favorable |40% 26% 3% 43%  42%
SUppOrt|S0% 46% 45% 53% 2% Unfavorable [43% 41% 42% 46%  42%
Oppose |40%  42%  43%  42% 33% Not sure |17% 33% 19% 11% 16%
Not sure| 9% 12% 12% 5% 15%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 846 lowa voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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